

2017 Concrete Slab and Joint Repairs

Laketran

Bid Opening Date: June 14, 2017

Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 16027202

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 A & J Cement Contractor Inc.
27900 Lakeland Blvd.
Euclid, OH 44132
Phone number: (216) 289-6600

- 2 Infinity Paving Company, Inc.
50 E. Highland Road
Northfield Ctr., OH 44067
Phone number: (440) 946-6960

- 3 T.C. Construction Co., Inc.
2936 Lynn Dr.
Willoughby Hills, OH 44092
Phone number: (440) 585-1564

- 4 Great Lakes Crushing, LTD
30831 Euclid Avenue
Willowick, OH 44092
Phone number: (440) 944-5500

- 5 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc.
803 Richmond Road
70 (Grand River)
Painesville, OH 44077
Phone number: (440) 354-8698

- 6 Perk Company Inc.
8100 Grand Avenue-Suite 300
Cleveland, OH 441043110
Phone number: (216) 391-1444

2017 Concrete Slab and Joint Repairs

Laketrans

Bid Opening Date: June 14, 2017

Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 16027202

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$114,160.00	
2.	Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$123,504.50	
3.	T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$123,985.00	
4.	Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$128,460.00	
5.	Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc.	\$130,334.00	
6.	Perk Company Inc.	\$180,752.50	

2017 Concrete Slab and Joint Repairs
 Laketran
 Bid Opening Date: June 14, 2017
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 16027202

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated		Bidder's Informal	
					Line Item	Total	Line Item	Total
1. 30.00 CY OF (204) EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND EMBANKMENT WITH GRANULAR MATERIAL, CCS, AS PER PLAN, CONTIN.								
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$50.00			\$1,500.00		
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$70.00			\$2,100.00		
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00			\$1,200.00		
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$75.00			\$2,250.00		
Lake County Landscape & Supplv. Inc.	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$55.00			\$1,650.00		
Perk Company Inc.	\$45.00	\$20.00	\$65.00			\$1,950.00		
2. 25.00 SY OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS C, T=6", AS PER PLAN								
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$40.00	\$32.00	\$72.00			\$1,800.00		
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00			\$1,250.00		
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$56.00			\$1,400.00		
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$64.00	\$96.00	\$160.00			\$4,000.00		
Lake County Landscape & Supplv. Inc.	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$70.00			\$1,750.00		
Perk Company Inc.	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$145.00			\$3,625.00		
3. 1,130.00 SY OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS OC MS, T=9", AS PER PLAN								
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$75.00			\$84,750.00		
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$39.00	\$40.00	\$79.00			\$89,270.00		
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$43.00	\$40.00	\$83.00			\$93,790.00		
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$30.20	\$45.30	\$75.50			\$85,315.00		
Lake County Landscape & Supplv. Inc.	\$31.00	\$54.75	\$85.75			\$96,897.50		
Perk Company Inc.	\$75.00	\$45.00	\$120.00			\$135,600.00		
4. 15.00 SY OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS OC MS, T=9", JOINT REPLACEMENT, .								
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$80.00			\$1,200.00		
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$39.00	\$40.00	\$79.00			\$1,185.00		
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$42.00	\$43.00	\$85.00			\$1,275.00		
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$120.00	\$180.00	\$300.00			\$4,500.00		
Lake County Landscape & Supplv. Inc.	\$35.00	\$60.00	\$95.00			\$1,425.00		
Perk Company Inc.	\$295.00	\$55.00	\$350.00			\$5,250.00		

2017 Concrete Slab and Joint Repairs
Laketran

Bid Opening Date: June 14, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 16027202

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
5. 100.00 CY OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN						
A. & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$50.00		\$5,000.00	
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$30.00	\$27.50	\$37.50		\$3,750.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00		\$4,000.00	
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$21.20	\$31.80	\$53.00		\$5,300.00	
Lake County Landscape & Supplv. Inc.	\$15.00	\$31.75	\$46.75		\$4,675.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$45.00	\$20.00	\$65.00		\$6,500.00	
6. 1,170.00 SY OF (SPC) SPECIAL - CONCRETE SEALING SURFACE TREATMENT, SINAK, AS PER PLAN						
A. & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$3.50		\$4,095.00	
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$1.85	\$2.00	\$3.85		\$4,504.50	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00		\$3,510.00	
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$1.80	\$2.70	\$4.50		\$5,265.00	
Lake County Landscape & Supplv. Inc.	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$3.50		\$4,095.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$3.25	\$1.50	\$4.75		\$5,557.50	
7. 45.00 FT OF (603) UTILITY TRENCHING, AS PER PLAN						
A. & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00		\$225.00	
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00		\$1,125.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$14.00		\$630.00	
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$8.80	\$13.20	\$22.00		\$990.00	
Lake County Landscape & Supplv. Inc.	\$8.00	\$10.20	\$18.20		\$819.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$55.00		\$2,475.00	
8. 2.00 EACH OF (606) BOLLARD, AS PER PLAN						
A. & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$800.00	
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$600.00		\$1,200.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$1,600.00	
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$290.00	\$435.00	\$725.00		\$1,450.00	
Lake County Landscape & Supplv. Inc.	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$600.00		\$1,200.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$340.00	\$125.00	\$465.00		\$930.00	

2017 Concrete Slab and Joint Repairs
Laketran
Bid Opening Date: June 14, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 16027202

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
9. 115.00 FT OF (609) INTEGRAL CURB, AS PER PLAN						
A. & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00		\$1,150.00	
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00		\$1,380.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$17.00	\$10.00	\$27.00		\$3,105.00	
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$30.00		\$3,450.00	
Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc.	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$5.50		\$632.50	
Perk Company Inc.	\$14.00	\$4.00	\$18.00		\$2,070.00	
10. 2.00 EACH OF (611) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD D.1 (brick), AS PER PLAN						
A. & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00		\$800.00	
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$800.00	
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$140.00	\$210.00	\$350.00		\$700.00	
Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc.	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$1,300.00		\$2,600.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$950.00		\$1,900.00	
11. 1.00 EACH OF (611) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD D.1 (brick), AS PER PLAN						
A. & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$300.00	
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		\$750.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$400.00	
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$180.00	\$270.00	\$450.00		\$450.00	
Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc.	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00		\$1,100.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$950.00		\$950.00	
12. 1.00 EACH OF (611) GAS VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE						
A. & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$200.00		\$200.00	
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00		\$250.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00		\$50.00	
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00		\$250.00	
Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc.	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$350.00		\$350.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$750.00		\$750.00	

2017 Concrete Slab and Joint Repairs
 Laketran
 Bid Opening Date: June 14, 2017
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 16027202

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
13. 800.00 LB OF (611) SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL						
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.50		\$1,200.00	
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00		\$1,600.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$800.00	
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$0.56	\$0.84	\$1.40		\$1,120.00	
Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc.	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$2.50		\$2,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.50		\$1,200.00	
14. 1,140.00 SY OF (690) GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, 712.09 TYPE D						
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00		\$1,140.00	
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00		\$1,140.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$1.25		\$1,425.00	
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$1.20	\$1.80	\$3.00		\$3,420.00	
Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc.	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00		\$1,140.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$1.30	\$0.45	\$1.75		\$1,995.00	
15. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE						
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Infinity Paving Company, Inc.	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc.	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	